40-6-01

|  |                        | 10-16-2007                                     |  |  |  |
|--|------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| lectronic Version v1.1<br>tylesheet Version v1.1 |                        | 103453010                                      | ) (Palat (191) Salat (1)() Brief (1)() GG(G) (1)() E2() (185)  |  |  |
| SUBMISSION TYPE:                                 |                        | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT                          |  |  |  |
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:                            |                        | Document Serial Number previously              | e Notice of Recordation of Assignment<br>y recorded on Reel 019370 Frame 047<br>rrect Cover Sheet to Correct Serial No<br>Frame: 0474. |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY                                  | DATA                   |  |  |  |  |
|  |                        | Name   | Execution Date   |  |  |
| Edward L. STAHL                                  | _==                    | -  | 05/30/2007   |  |  |
| Name:  | Norseman Plastics Ltd. |  |  |  |  |
| Street Address:                                  | 39 Westmore Drive      |  |  |  |  |
| City:  | Rexdate, Ontario       |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:                                   | CANADA                 |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:                                     | M9V 3Y6                |  |  |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER                                  | <del></del>            | Number   |  |  |  |
| Application Number:                              |                        | 11755716                                       |  |  |  |
| Application Mainten.                             |                        | 11733710                                       |  |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE                                   | DATA                   |  |  |  |  |
| Fax Number:                                      | (202)291               | B-7 <b>57</b> 0                                |  |  |  |
|  |                        | Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     |  |  |  |
| Phone:   | 202-625                |  |  |  |  |
| Email:<br>Comesoosent Name                       |                        | er@kattenlaw.com<br>∧ucnin Rosenman ⊔.P        |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:            |                        | nuchin Kosenman LLP<br>Iomas Jefferson St., NW |  |  |  |
|  |                        | oby, Suite 700                                 |  |  |  |
| Address Line 2:                                  | Washing                | gton, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007               |  |  |  |
| Address Line 2:<br>Address Line 4:               |                        |  |  |  |  |
|  | NUMBER:                | 334065-00020                                   |  |  |  |

PAGE 419 \* RCVD AT 10/10/2007 6:40:52 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:WAS-US-FAX-01/0 \* DNIS:50 \* CSID:USPTO \* DURATION (mm->s).03-30

REEL: 019976 FRAME: 0229

TO: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP COMPANY: 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST., NW

source=2007-10-09-Assignment-Confirmation-334065-00020#page2.tif source=2007-10-09-Assignment-Copy-334065-00020#page1.tif source=2007-10-09-Assignment-Copy-334065-00020#page2.tif

PAGE 5/9 " RCVD AT 10/10/2007 6:40:52 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] " SVR:WAS-US-FAX-01/0 " DNIS-60 " CSID.USPTO " DURATION (mini-ax). 03-30

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019976 FRAME: 0230

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

| SUBMISSION TY   | PE:  | NEW ASSIGNMENT                       |                |  |  |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | : ASSIGNMENT                         | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |
| CONVEYING PAR   | RTY DATA   |                                      |                |  |  |
|   |  | Name                                 | Execution Date |  |  |
| Mr. Edward L Stah   | 7  |                                      | 05/30/2007     |  |  |
|   | NORSEMAN PLASTICS LTD  |                                      |                |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 39 Westmore Drive  |                                      |                |  |  |
| City:   | Rexdale, Ontario   |                                      |                |  |  |
| State/Country:  | CANADA   |                                      |                |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | M9V 3Y6  |                                      |                |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUM  | BERS Tota  | ıl: 1                                |                |  |  |
| Property Type   |  | N                                    | Number         |  |  |
| Application Number: 1175  |  | 11755516                             |                |  |  |
| Fax Number. Correspondence will be se phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1- Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (202)298<br>Ent via US Mud<br>202-625-<br>und Dake<br>Katten M<br>1025 The<br>East Lob | when the fux anempt is unsuccessful. | 7              |  |  |
|   |  |                                      |                |  |  |

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=BEQ8ERTCPRTT-101946

6/1/2007

PATENT REEL: 019976 FRAME: 0231 USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

| NUMBER:                   |                |  |  |
|---------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMI             | TTER:          | Tina Bakei                                   |  |
| Signature:                |                | /Tina Baker/                                 |  |
| Date:                     |                | 06/01/2007                                   |  |
|                           | Ass-signed-334 | 4065-00020#page1.tif<br>4065-00020#page2.tif |  |
| RECEIPT INFOR             | MATION         |  |  |
| EPAS ID:<br>Receipt Date: | ******         | PA [296873<br>06/01/20u7                     |  |
|                           | \$40           |  |  |

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

hπp://epas.uspto gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=BEQ8ERTCPRTT-101946

6/1/2007

PATENT REEL: 019976 FRAME: 0232 05/30/2007 WED 10:55 FAX

**2**1002

APPLICATION NO.: LINASSIGNED A'ITORNEY'S DOCKET NO.: \$34065.00020

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by EDWARD L. STAHL, residing at 7115 Walden Drive, Tyler, TX 75703 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in A NESTABLE AND STACKABLE CONTAINER FOR THE TRANSPORT OF HEAVY BAKED ITEMS 681 forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States,

| (          | (1) | II which is a provisional application   |
|------------|-----|---|
|            |     | ☐ bearing Application No and filed on; ☐ to be filed herewith;  |
|            | OF  |   |
| •          | (2) | which is a non-provisional application  |
| <b>and</b> |     | bearing Application Noand filed on;      having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of application;      having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment; |

WHEREAS, NORSEMAN PLASTICS LTD., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Ontario, Canada and having its principal place of business at 39 WESTMORE DRIVE, REXDALE, ONTARIO, CANADA M9V 3Y6 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications, including provisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the apove-mentioned inventions, the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said applications, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made:

9794015\_(\_334003\_00020.5/39/2007.234); PM

PAGE 2/4 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2007 1:11:22 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:WAS-US-FAX-01/7 \* DNRS:1177 \* CSID: \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-08

05/30/2007 WED 10:55 FAX

**2**1001

APPLICATION NO.: UNIVERSIDATED ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 334065.00020

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said applications and said applications, including provisional applications, above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and destrable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful paths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defence of Latters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENHAN, LLP OF 1025 THOMAS JEFFERSON STREET, N.W., EAST LOBBY, SUITE 700, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5201 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, application number, and attorney docket number of said application when known:

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patient to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives. and assigns.

Date: 5/30/07 Signature of Assignor:

RECORDED: 10/09/2007

PAGE 2 OF 2

PAGE 1/4 \* RCVD AT 5/30/2007 1:11:22 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:WAS-US-FAX-01/7 \* DNRS:1177 \* CSID; \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-08

PATENT REEL: 019976 FRAME: 0234